of future income levels in several different interest rate environments.
 Earnings at risk are calculated by modeling income in an environment
 where rates remain constant, and comparing this result to income in a
 different rate environment, and then dividing this difference by the
 Corporation's budgeted operating income before taxes for the calendar
 year.  Since future interest rate moves are difficult to predict, the
 following table presents two potential scenarios - a gradual increase of
 100bp across the entire yield curve over the course of the year (+25bp
 per quarter), and a gradual decrease of 100bp across the entire yield
 curve over the course of the year (-25bp per quarter) for the balance
 sheet as of the indicated dates:

   Impact to Annual Pretax Income as of
   ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   As Historically Reported
   Pro Forma   --------------------------
   March 31,   December 31, September 30, September 30,   June 30,   March 31,
   2007   2006   2006   2006   2006   2006
   ------------- ------------- ------------- ------------- ------------- ------------

Hypothetical Change in Interest Rate
------------------------------------
 100 basis point gradual:
   Rise in rates   0.0 %   0.5 %   0.7 %   (3.2) %   (0.3) %   (0.2) %

   Decline in rates   (0.2) %   (0.6) %   (0.8) %   2.2 %   0.3 %   0.1 %

Edgar Filing: MARSHALL & ILSLEY CORP/WI/ - Form 10-Q

52

 The results as of September 30, 2006 reflect the effect of
 mark-to-market accounting (versus hedge accounting) for certain interest
 rate swaps that the Corporation determined did not qualify for hedge
 accounting as previously discussed.  The interest rate swaps were
 designed to hedge the change in fair value or cash flows of the
 underlying assets or liabilities and have performed effectively as
 economic hedges. Prior period results as shown and previously reported,
 were based on the assumption that the affected interest rate swaps